

Colombia.

Empresa Hanseatica (S.S. "A. Steegman," S.S. "Rafael Uribe Uribe," and S.S. "Carthagena"), Baranquilla, should read Empresa Hanseatica, Baranquilla.

Guatemala.

Alvarado and Company, Quezaltenango, should read Alvarado and Company, Guatemala City.
Dieseldorff, Erwin P., Coban, should read Dieseldorff, Erwin P., Coban.

Hayti.

Pharmacie Centrale (Manager, Dr. Huen), Aux Cayes, Hayti, should read Pharmacie Centrale, Port au Prince, Hayti.

Mexico.

Astrian, Valerio, and Company, Pachuca, should read Astrain, Valerio, and Company, Pachuca.
Baltrusch, Frank, Grand Hotel, Restaurant, Mexico City, should read Baltrusch, Francisco, Grand Hotel, Restaurant, Mexico City.
Ciudad De Mexico (A. Salamon and Company), San Luis Potosi, should read Ciudad de Mexico (A. Salman and Company), San Luis Potosi.
Cuervo, Jose y Cia, Guadalajara, and Cuervo, José y Ochoa, Guadalajara, should read Cuervo, José y Compania (see Gomez y Ochoa), and should also appear as Gomez y Ochoa (succrs. to José Cuervo y Cia), Mexico City and Guadalajara.
"E. W." La Drogueria Cosmopolita, Mexico City, should read Drogueria Cosmopolita, La, Mexico City.
Henning, August, Puebla, should read Henning, Augustin, Puebla.
Lima, Elias D. De, Mexico City, should read Lima, Elias S. A. de, Mexico City.
Naeder, Alfred, Torreon, should read Nader, Alfredo, Torreon.
Petersen, Federico, Puebla, should read, Peterson, Federico, Puebla.
Sanchez Legaspi, Pedro (proprietor of "E. W." La Drogueria Cosmopolita), Mexico City, should read Legaspi Sanchez, Pedro (proprietor of La Drogueria Cosmopolita), Mexico City.
Zawadski, Conrado, Mexico City, should read Zawadsky, Conrado, Mexico City.

Netherlands.

Rubens, B. I., and Company, Nic. Witsenkade 11, Amsterdam, should read Rubens, B. I., and Company, Lairessestraat 59, Amsterdam.
Steenkolen Handelsvereniging (Coal Trading Association), Westerkade 2, Rotterdam; Rijnkade 1, Utrecht; and Prins Heinrichkade 86, Amsterdam.

Netherland East Indies.

Behn Meyer, H. M., and Company, Batavia and Sourabaya, should read Behn Meyer and Company, Handel Maatschappij, Batavia and Sourabaya.
Bercowicz, Boris, Sourabaya, should read Bercowitz, Boris, Sourabaya.
Garlich, O. E., Bandoeng, Java, should read Gerlich, O. E., Bandoeng, Java.
Geerlings, W. Jager (see Werktuigkundig Bureau), should read Jager Geerlings, W. (see Werktuigkundig Bureau).
Guan Bee (*alias* Guan Hin Bee), Medan, should read, Guan Bee (*alias* Guan Hin Bee), Medan. (No connection with Gwan Bie Kongsie, Samarang.)
Hazevoet, J. C., Laboan Bilik, should read Hazevoet, J. C., Laboan Bilik.
Helfach and Company, Mineral Waterfabriek en Handel Maatschappij, Sourabaya, should read Helfach and Company, Mineraal Waterfabriek en Handel Maatschappij, Sourabaya.
Henriksz, D. W. A. (Landbouw Onderneming Lhō Kroelt), Sumatra, should read Hendriksz D. W. A. (Landbouw Onderneming, Lhō Kroet), Sumatra.
Hoeven, H. des Amorie van der, and Hoeven, Jan des Amorie, van der, should read Amorie van der Hoeven, H. des, Batavia, and Amorie van der Hoeven, Jan des, Batavia.
Import Maatschappij, De, Sourabaya (no connection with Import Maatschappij, Batavia), should appear without the footnote.
Lhō Kroelt Landbouw Onderneming, Sumatra, should read Lhō Kroet Landbouw Onderneming, Sumatra.
Lie Seng Sie, Batavia, should read Lie Seng Hee, Batavia.
Manee (see Wani) should read Wannee (see Wani).